DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS
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DEPARTMENT OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS G
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MANILA 5 0
Supplier: PRONET SYSTEMS INTEGRATED NETWORK SOLUTION INC. J.O. No. 08-00. A0 R .
Address: 3rd Floor, Hollywood Square Building, #33 West Avenue, Date 1280924, , g
Quezon City SCTVIIVINITIEU = i
Contact nos: T: 376-6616/18 | E: anniecel. midem@pronet.com.ph Mode of Procurement Small value
Gentlemen:
Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:
Place of Delivery: Department of Foreign Affairs, 2330 Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City Delivery Term:  10-15 working days upon receipt of NTP
Date of Delivery: n/a Payment Term: Send bill arrangement
ltem No. Unit Quantity Description Unit Cost Amount
OAMSS
Lease of Information and Communications Technology (ICT) Equipment
1 Unit 37 ARUBA 375 with mounting bracket P 7,142.86 | P 264,285.82
2 Unit 1 DUNK 10 x SFP parts 2 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports Comprehensive Layer 2 features including Link 4 32,896.25 | P 32,896.25

Aggregation, Port-based Q-in-Q, and VLAN trunking Enhanced network security with IP-MAC
Port-Binding (IMPB), Access Control List (ACL), and IEEE 802.1X Embedded 6 kV surge preotection,
sub-50 ms recovery ERPS, and Dying Gasp provide optimal refiability

3 Unit 13 DLINK 10-port Gigabit Smart Managed 250m PoE (142W) Switch with 2-port Gigabit Uplinks, P 10,670.59 | P 138,717.67
8 x 10/100/1000Base-T 802.3af/802.3at, 2 x100/1000Mbps SFP, Part 1-8 * Up tp 30W (up to 250m
@ 10Mbps), Port 9-10 Gigabit SFP, MAC Address 8K, Layer 2

4 Unit 14 Gigabit SFP module, Multi-mode, LC interface, Up to 550m distance P 6,211.11 | P 86,955.54
Lot 1 Configuration Cost, Mounting and Installation P 113,636.36

Technical Specifications

1. Wireless Access Point

1.1 Dual-band suport (2.4Ghz and 5Ghz)

1.2 Support for IEEE 802.11ac or higher standards

1.3 WPA2/WPA3 security protocols

1.4 Ability to handle muitiple simultaneous connections
1.5 Centralized management capabilities

2. 8 Ports Power Over Ethernet (PoE) Switch

3. 8 Ports Non-Power Over Ethernet (Non-PoE) Switch

4. B Ports Power Over Ethernet (PoE) Switch with Samll Form-Factor (SFP)

5. 8 Ports Multimode Small Form-Factor (SFP) Switch

The Network switches must be reliable and have strong security feautures, including port security

and access control lists (ACLs).
woooooooooooot Nothing Follows xooooooooooo:

( total Amount in Words) Six Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-One Pesos and Sixty-Four Centavos P 636,491.64
In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penaity of one-tenth (1/10)
of one percent for every day of delay,shall be imposed. v
= : Very truly your &
Conforme: C/L !
o e PATRICK JOHN U. HILADO
p 4!\\«14» l E’C{- ) W\D RA Assistant Secretary, OAMSS
(Signature over printed name)
(Date) _—
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L4
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Acting Director, OAMSS-ICTD Department Chief Accountant 28 Quss 2024
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